TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 08-03

August 19, 2008

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

CONTRERAS, Tassie

CUMMING, Jenny L.

FLORES, Sonia E.

GATES, Brandalyn D.

KREITZ, Daniel

LOEFKE, Pamela J.

LOEFKE, Pamela J.

MEREMS, Sandra

PETERSON, Anna

RAMIREZ, Elizabeth P.

RODRIGUEZ, Kelly R.

SANCHEZ, Lora P.

Clerk 111
West Valley High School

Elem. Breakfast Supervision Aide
Whittier Elementary

Elem. Breakfast Supervision Aide
Valle Vista Elementary

Classroom Activity Specialist
Winchester S.A.F.E. Program

Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
District Wide

Elem. Breakfast Supervision Aide
Idyllwild School

Substitute: Instructional Aide, Site
Facilitator, Classroom Activity
Specialist, and Supervision Aide

District Wide

Classroom Activity Specialist
Hamilton S.A.F.E. Program

Secretary I
Hamilton K-8 School

Substitute Classroom Activity Spec.
District Wide

Substitute Classroom Activity Spec.
District Wide

Supervision Aide
Fruitvale Elementary School

FINAL

EFFECTIVE DATE

8/20/08

8/20/08

8/20/08

8/21/08

8/20/08

8/20/08

8/20/08

8/20/08

8/20/08

8/20/08

8/20/08

8/20/08



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 08-03

August 19, 2008

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT (Cont.)

SWARTFAGER, Kristin

THOMPSON, Elizabeth A.

WHITE, Rebecka

WITT, Courtney E.

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE
BASHOR, Timothy D.
(Correction to name)

BENSON, Linda

CLAYTON, Erica N.

COBIAN, Yesenia

DAVIS, Krystal I.

EBERLY, Deborah A.
(Increase in Hours)

GASKIN, Jacqueline R.

Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
District Wide

Elem. Breakfast Supervision Aide
Little Lake Elementary

Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
District Wide

Substitute Classroom Activity Spec.
District Wide

Custodian |
From: Whittier Elementary
To: Maintenance & Operations

Health Services Technician |
From: Whittier Elementary
To: Little Lake Elementary

From: Substitute Clerical
District Wide

To: Secretary I
West Valley High School

Instructional Aide (SH)
From: Home/Hospital
To: McSweeny Elementary

Instructional Aide (SH)
From: Dartmouth Middle School
To: Hemet High School

Mobile Health Unit Driver
Health Services

Instructional Aide (SH)
From: Little Lake Elementary
To: West Valley High School
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EFFECTIVE DATE

8/20/08

8/20/08

8/20/08

8/20/08

8/6/08

8/25/08

8/20/08

8/20/08

8/21/08

8/21/08

7/16/08



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 08-03

August 19, 2008

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE (Cont.)

GONZALES, Jodi

GONZALEZ, Tonia

GRANT, Elizabeth A.

HARDY, Debbie L.

HUFNAGEL, Diana M.

JORDAN, Michelle

LANDEROS, Margarita
(Increase in hours)

LANG, Clifford A.

MCDONNELL, Mary

(Increase in hours)

MENDOZA, Susana
(Increase in hours)

NEWTON, Renee

From: Interpreter/Transliterator Il
Little Lake Elementary

To: Instructional Aide (SH)
Little Lake Elementary

From: Language Evaluator
English Learner Department
To: Secretary Il

Diamond Valley Middle School

Instructional Aide (SH)
From: Little Lake Elementary
To: Dartmouth Middle School

From: Clerk Il
Helen Hunt Jackson
To: Secretary I
West Valley High School

From: Substitute Classroom Activity Spec.

District Wide

To: Classroom Activity Specialist

Acacia Middle School

Instructional Aide (SH)
From: McSweeny Elementary
To: Bautista Creek Elementary

Supervision Aide
Bautista Creek Elementary

Custodian Il
From: Whittier Elementary
To: McSweeny Elementary

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Idyllwild School

Supervision Aide
McSweeny Elementary

Instructional Aide (SH)
From: McSweeny Elementary
To: Bautista Creek Elementary
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EFFECTIVE DATE

8/21/08

8/25/08

8/21/08

8/15/08

8/19/08

8/21/08

8/25/08

8/20/08

8/25/08

8/25/08

8/21/08



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 08-03

August 19, 2008

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE (Cont.)

ONSTINE, Miriam

ROMAINE, Michael

RYAN, Christine A.

STACKPOLE, Shannon L.

TAN, Josephina Y.

VILLARREAL, Micah R.

WATTERS, Jessicah

DELETION OF ASSIGNMENTS

LOEFKE, Pamela J.

NELSON, Rosalie

PAULSON, Denise

REYNOSO, Norma A.

TOVAR, Elsa A.

Instructional Aide (SH)
From: West Valley High School
To: Bautista Creek Elementary

Custodian |
From: Rancho Viejo Middle School
To: Helen Hunt Jackson

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
From: Rancho Viejo Middle School
To: Acacia Middle School

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
From: Little Lake Preschool
To: McSweeny Preschool

Instructional Aide (SH)
From: Diamond Valley Middle School
To: Hemet High School

Custodian |
From: Maintenance & Operations
To: Rancho Viejo Middle School

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
From: Winchester Preschool
To: McSweeny Preschool

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Rancho Viejo Middle School

Supervision Aide
Ramona Elementary

Substitute Nutrition Services, Campus
Supervisor, and Instructional Aide
District Wide

Supervision Aide
Little Lake Elementary

Campus Supervisor |
Hamilton K-8 School
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EFFECTIVE DATE

8/21/08

8/20/08

8/20/08

8/20/08

8/21/08

8/20/08

8/20/08

8/13/08

8/12/08

8/4/08

6/16/08

8/14/08



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 08-03

August 19, 2008

EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT

BARRES, Shelly

NEW HIRES

ABRAM, Yolanda

(Change in location)

ANCHETA, Maria E.

ANKENY, Michael D.

BROCK, Patricia A.

CALDWELL-WALDON, Wanda

CALLICOTT, Kara C.

COLE, Melissa A.

COLEMAN, Richard H.

COLLINS, Bobbi C.

COLLINS, Dorian R.

CORNEJO, Stella

EMTER, Gaynor K.

ESTRELLA, Kimberly D.

Dance Advisor
Hamilton High School

Instructional Aide
Bautista Creek Elementary

Substitute Bus Driver
Transportation

Swimming Pool Operator
Tahquitz High School

Bus Driver
Transportation

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Nutrition Services Assistant |
Dartmouth Middle School

Substitute Nutrition Services Asst.

District Wide

Bus Driver
Transportation

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Bus Driver
Transportation Dept.

Substitute Custodian
District Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide
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EFFECTIVE DATE

8/22/08 — 6/12/09

8/21/08

8/20/08

8/20/08

TBD

8/20/08

8/20/08

8/20/08

TBD

8/20/08

8/20/08

8/20/08

8/20/08

8/20/08



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 08-03

August 19, 2008

NEW HIRES (Cont.)

FONSECA, Magdalena

FRANZESE, Timothy A.

HURLESS, Raelynn

IORIO, Jo Lynn

JIMENEZ, Tammy

LOPEZ, Joshua J.

MARTINEZ, Rodolfo

METZGER, Yvette L.

MULDOON, Page

NICHOLS, Christina L.

OCHOA, Beatriz G.

OCHOA, Edwin G.

POLLOCK, Dawn L.

REYES, Piedad C.

RODRIGUEZ, Carlos A.

Bus Driver
Transportation

Substitute Campus Supervisor and
Supervision Aide
District Wide

Substitute Nutrition Services Asst.
District Wide

Instructional Aide (Preschool)
Valle Vista Elementary

Substitute Classroom Activity Spec.

District Wide

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Substitute Reprographics Clerk
District Wide

Classroom Activity Specialist
Dartmouth Middle School

Flag and Banner Advisor
Hemet High School

Classroom Activity Specialist
Acacia Middle School

Substitute Health Technician
District Wide

Bus Driver
Transportation

Speech Language Pathology Asst.
District Wide

Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

Bus Driver
Transportation
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EFFECTIVE DATE

TBD

8/25/08

8/20/08

8/21/08

8/20/08

8/20/08

8/20/08

8/20/08

8/20/08

8/20/08

8/20/08

TBD

8/20/08

8/25/08

TBD



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 08-03 Page 7
August 19, 2008

EFFECTIVE DATE

RODRIQUEZ, Angel M. Classroom Activity Specialist 8/20/08
Harmony Elementary

TURLEY, Tanya M. Occupational Therapist 8/20/08
Student Support Services

VAN VERST, David A. Athletic Coach 2008-2009 School Year
Tahquitz High School

VU, Loan T. Substitute Classroom Activity Spec. 8/20/08
District Wide

WARNER, Rachel M. Bus Driver TBD
Transportation

WINTON, Kyle S. Bus Driver TBD

Transportation

GALINDO, Renee Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist 8/20/08
District Wide

RENFRO, Cassandra Substitute Instructional Aide 8/20/08
District Wide

SWANGER, Virginia K. Substitute Auto Driver 8/20/08
District Wide

OLVERA, Jacqueline Instructional Aide (SH) 8/21/08
Whittier Elementary

VALENCIA, Noemi School Community Liaison 8/20/08
Little Lake Elementary

CHESSER, Kristie A. Substitute Classroom Activity Spec. 8/13/08
District Wide
ELLINGTON, Melissa A. Bus Driver 2/1/08

Transportation



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 08-03

August 19, 2008

MORALES, Karina

MORGAN, Audrey C.

NED-PELT, Terica

RENFRO, Cassandra

SWANGER, Virginia K.

THATCHER, Dalas N.

ANDRADE, Linda
ANGLIN, Christine
CARILLO, Bonnie
CHAVEZ, Matthew
CONTRERAS, Tassie
DEETS, Tracy
DOMINGUEZ, Catrrie
EGGEN, Carol
FUENTES, Linda
GREEN, Linda
KELLENBERGER, Rumicko
KRZNARIC, Jane

EXTENDED SCHOOL YEAR CLASSIFIED SPECIAL EDUCATION STAFF

Instructional Aide (SH)
McSweeny Elementary

Instructional Aide (SH)
Helen Hunt Jackson Preschool

Clerk 111
Cawston Elementary

Instructional Aide (SH)
Cawston Elementary

Bus Driver
Transportation

Classroom Activity Specialist
Winchester Elementary

LEWIS, Kathy
MARQUEZ, Melissa
PAULSON, Denise
PENA, Eliseo
PEREZ, Maricela
SCOTT SR., Herbert
SECA, Honeyrose
TRUJILLO-GUTIERREZ, Veronica
VASQUEZ, Flor
WITT, Courtney
YOUNG, Melissa

BAILEY, Karen

BERMUDEZ, Elaine

Page 8

EFFECTIVE DATE

6/13/08

8/25/08

8/14/08

6/13/08

8/15/08

8/11/08

2008-2009 School Year

2007-2008 School Year



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 08-03 Page 9
August 19, 2008

EFFECTIVE DATE
TERMINATIONS

Employee #207048 7/9/08

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met
with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:
Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 08-03.

LP:dI



