TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

<u>Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 08-03</u> August 19, 2008

August 19, 2008 FINAL

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL		EFFECTIVE DATE
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT		
CONTRERAS, Tassie	Clerk III West Valley High School	8/20/08
CUMMING, Jenny L.	Elem. Breakfast Supervision Aide Whittier Elementary	8/20/08
FLORES, Sonia E.	Elem. Breakfast Supervision Aide Valle Vista Elementary	8/20/08
GATES, Brandalyn D.	Classroom Activity Specialist Winchester S.A.F.E. Program	8/21/08
KREITZ, Daniel	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide	8/20/08
LOEFKE, Pamela J.	Elem. Breakfast Supervision Aide Idyllwild School	8/20/08
LOEFKE, Pamela J.	Substitute: Instructional Aide, Site Facilitator, Classroom Activity Specialist, and Supervision Aide District Wide	8/20/08
MEREMS, Sandra	Classroom Activity Specialist Hamilton S.A.F.E. Program	8/20/08
PETERSON, Anna	Secretary II Hamilton K-8 School	8/20/08
RAMIREZ, Elizabeth P.	Substitute Classroom Activity Spec. District Wide	8/20/08
RODRIGUEZ, Kelly R.	Substitute Classroom Activity Spec. District Wide	8/20/08
SANCHEZ, Lora P.	Supervision Aide Fruitvale Elementary School	8/20/08

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT (Co		
SWARTFAGER, Kristin	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide	8/20/08
THOMPSON, Elizabeth A.	Elem. Breakfast Supervision Aide Little Lake Elementary	8/20/08
WHITE, Rebecka	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide	8/20/08
WITT, Courtney E.	Substitute Classroom Activity Spec. District Wide	8/20/08
ASSIGNMENT CHANGE		
BASHOR, Timothy D. (Correction to name)	Custodian I From: Whittier Elementary To: Maintenance & Operations	8/6/08
BENSON, Linda	Health Services Technician I From: Whittier Elementary To: Little Lake Elementary	8/25/08
CLAYTON, Erica N.	From: Substitute Clerical District Wide To: Secretary II West Valley High School	8/20/08
COBIAN, Yesenia	Instructional Aide (SH) From: Home/Hospital To: McSweeny Elementary	8/20/08
DAVIS, Krystal I.	Instructional Aide (SH) From: Dartmouth Middle School To: Hemet High School	8/21/08
EBERLY, Deborah A. (Increase in Hours)	Mobile Health Unit Driver Health Services	8/21/08
GASKIN, Jacqueline R.	Instructional Aide (SH) From: Little Lake Elementary To: West Valley High School	7/16/08

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE (Cont.)		EFFECTIVE DATE
GONZALES, Jodi	From: Interpreter/Transliterator III Little Lake Elementary To: Instructional Aide (SH) Little Lake Elementary	8/21/08
GONZALEZ, Tonia	From: Language Evaluator English Learner Department To: Secretary II Diamond Valley Middle School	8/25/08
GRANT, Elizabeth A.	Instructional Aide (SH) From: Little Lake Elementary To: Dartmouth Middle School	8/21/08
HARDY, Debbie L.	From: Clerk III Helen Hunt Jackson To: Secretary II West Valley High School	8/15/08
HUFNAGEL, Diana M.	From: Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist To: Classroom Activity Specialist Acacia Middle School	ec. 8/19/08
JORDAN, Michelle	Instructional Aide (SH) From: McSweeny Elementary To: Bautista Creek Elementary	8/21/08
LANDEROS, Margarita (Increase in hours)	Supervision Aide Bautista Creek Elementary	8/25/08
LANG, Clifford A.	Custodian II From: Whittier Elementary To: McSweeny Elementary	8/20/08
MCDONNELL, Mary (Increase in hours)	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Idyllwild School	8/25/08
MENDOZA, Susana (Increase in hours)	Supervision Aide McSweeny Elementary	8/25/08
NEWTON, Renee	Instructional Aide (SH) From: McSweeny Elementary To: Bautista Creek Elementary	8/21/08

		EFFECTIVE DATE
ASSIGNMENT CHANGE (Cont.)		
ONSTINE, Miriam	Instructional Aide (SH) From: West Valley High School To: Bautista Creek Elementary	8/21/08
ROMAINE, Michael	Custodian I From: Rancho Viejo Middle School To: Helen Hunt Jackson	8/20/08
RYAN, Christine A.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) From: Rancho Viejo Middle School To: Acacia Middle School	8/20/08
STACKPOLE, Shannon L.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) From: Little Lake Preschool To: McSweeny Preschool	8/20/08
TAN, Josephina Y.	Instructional Aide (SH) From: Diamond Valley Middle School To: Hemet High School	8/21/08
VILLARREAL, Micah R.	Custodian I From: Maintenance & Operations To: Rancho Viejo Middle School	8/20/08
WATTERS, Jessicah	Instructional Aide (Classroom) From: Winchester Preschool To: McSweeny Preschool	8/20/08
DELETION OF ASSIGNMENTS		
LOEFKE, Pamela J.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Rancho Viejo Middle School	8/13/08
NELSON, Rosalie	Supervision Aide Ramona Elementary	8/12/08
PAULSON, Denise	Substitute Nutrition Services, Campus Supervisor, and Instructional Aide District Wide	8/4/08
REYNOSO, Norma A.	Supervision Aide Little Lake Elementary	6/16/08
TOVAR, Elsa A.	Campus Supervisor I Hamilton K-8 School	8/14/08

EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT		
BARRES, Shelly	Dance Advisor Hamilton High School	8/22/08 — 6/12/09
NEW HIRES		
ABRAM, Yolanda (Change in location)	Instructional Aide Bautista Creek Elementary	8/21/08
ANCHETA, Maria E.	Substitute Bus Driver Transportation	8/20/08
ANKENY, Michael D.	Swimming Pool Operator Tahquitz High School	8/20/08
BROCK, Patricia A.	Bus Driver Transportation	TBD
CALDWELL-WALDON, Wanda	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	8/20/08
CALLICOTT, Kara C.	Nutrition Services Assistant I Dartmouth Middle School	8/20/08
COLE, Melissa A.	Substitute Nutrition Services Asst. District Wide	8/20/08
COLEMAN, Richard H.	Bus Driver Transportation	TBD
COLLINS, Bobbi C.	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	8/20/08
COLLINS, Dorian R.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	8/20/08
CORNEJO, Stella	Bus Driver Transportation Dept.	8/20/08
EMTER, Gaynor K.	Substitute Custodian District Wide	8/20/08
ESTRELLA, Kimberly D.	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	8/20/08

NEW HIRES (Cont.)		
FONSECA, Magdalena	Bus Driver Transportation	TBD
FRANZESE, Timothy A.	Substitute Campus Supervisor and Supervision Aide District Wide	8/25/08
HURLESS, Raelynn	Substitute Nutrition Services Asst. District Wide	8/20/08
IORIO, Jo Lynn	Instructional Aide (Preschool) Valle Vista Elementary	8/21/08
JIMENEZ, Tammy	Substitute Classroom Activity Spec. District Wide	8/20/08
LOPEZ, Joshua J.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	8/20/08
MARTINEZ, Rodolfo	Substitute Reprographics Clerk District Wide	8/20/08
METZGER, Yvette L.	Classroom Activity Specialist Dartmouth Middle School	8/20/08
MULDOON, Page	Flag and Banner Advisor Hemet High School	8/20/08
NICHOLS, Christina L.	Classroom Activity Specialist Acacia Middle School	8/20/08
OCHOA, Beatriz G.	Substitute Health Technician District Wide	8/20/08
OCHOA, Edwin G.	Bus Driver Transportation	TBD
POLLOCK, Dawn L.	Speech Language Pathology Asst. District Wide	8/20/08
REYES, Piedad C.	Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	8/25/08
RODRIGUEZ, Carlos A.	Bus Driver Transportation	TBD

August 19, 2008		
NEW HIRES (Cont.)		EFFECTIVE DATE
NEW HIRES (Cont.)		
RODRIQUEZ, Angel M.	Classroom Activity Specialist Harmony Elementary	8/20/08
TURLEY, Tanya M.	Occupational Therapist Student Support Services	8/20/08
VAN VERST, David A.	Athletic Coach Tahquitz High School	2008-2009 School Year
VU, Loan T.	Substitute Classroom Activity Spec. District Wide	8/20/08
WARNER, Rachel M.	Bus Driver Transportation	TBD
WINTON, Kyle S.	Bus Driver Transportation	TBD
REHIRES		I
GALINDO, Renee	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide	8/20/08
RENFRO, Cassandra	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	8/20/08
SWANGER, Virginia K.	Substitute Auto Driver District Wide	8/20/08
REHIRES FROM 39-MONTH REH	HIRE LIST	I
OLVERA, Jacqueline	Instructional Aide (SH) Whittier Elementary	8/21/08
VALENCIA, Noemi	School Community Liaison Little Lake Elementary	8/20/08
RESIGNATIONS		I
CHESSER, Kristie A.	Substitute Classroom Activity Spec. District Wide	8/13/08
ELLINGTON, Melissa A.	Bus Driver Transportation	2/1/08

RESIGNATIONS ((Cont.)	ı
----------------	---------	---

MORALES, Karina Instructional Aide (SH) 6/13/08

McSweeny Elementary

MORGAN, Audrey C. Instructional Aide (SH) 8/25/08

Helen Hunt Jackson Preschool

NED-PELT, Terica Clerk III 8/14/08

Cawston Elementary

RENFRO, Cassandra Instructional Aide (SH) 6/13/08

Cawston Elementary

SWANGER, Virginia K. Bus Driver 8/15/08

Transportation

THATCHER, Dalas N. Classroom Activity Specialist 8/11/08

Winchester Elementary

RETURNING CLASSIFIED SUBSTITUTES

2008-2009 School Year

ANDRADE, Linda LEWIS, Kathy

ANGLIN, Christine
CARILLO, Bonnie
CHAVEZ, Matthew
CONTRERAS, Tassie
DEETS, Tracy
DOMINGUEZ, Carrie

MARQUEZ, Melissa
PAULSON, Denise
PENA, Eliseo
PEREZ, Maricela
SCOTT SR., Herbert
SECA, Honeyrose

EGGEN, Carol TRUJILLO-GUTIERREZ, Veronica

FUENTES, Linda VASQUEZ, Flor GREEN, Linda WITT, Courtney KELLENBERGER, Rumicko YOUNG, Melissa

KRZNARIC, Jane

SUMMER SCHOOL (contingent upon enrollment and funding)

2007-2008 School Year

EXTENDED SCHOOL YEAR CLASSIFIED SPECIAL EDUCATION STAFF

BAILEY, Karen BERMUDEZ, Elaine

TERMINATIONS

Employee #207048 7/9/08

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 08-03.

LP:dl